

RICOH INDIA LIMITED

2nd Floor, Salcon Aurum Building, Plot No.4, District Centre Jasola New Delhi – 110 025, India CIN L74940MH1993PLC074694 Tel: +91-11-49103000, 49103200 Fax: +91-11-49103099, 49103199 Email: ril.info@ricoh.co.in URL: www.ricoh.co.in

3 August 2017

The Listing Department BSE Limited PJ Towers, Dalal Street Mumbai – 400 001

Subject: Disclosure under Regulation 7(1) (b) read with Regulation 6(2) of SEBI (Prohibition of Insider Trading) Regulations, 2015 – Ricoh India Limited, Scrip ID 517496

Dear Sir,

Enclose please find herewith, duly signed compliance in Form 'B' pursuant to Regulation 7(1)(b) read with Regulation 6(2) of SEBI (Prohibition of Insider Trading) Regulations, 2015 in respect of Mr. Noboru Akahane, Director/Non Executive Chairman, Ricoh India Limited.

We wish to inform you that Mr. Noboru Akahane has been appointed as Director/Non Executive Chairman of Ricoh India Limited with effect from today, i.e. 3 August 2017 by the Board of Directors of the Company in their meeting held today.

The above is for your kind information and record please.

Yours faithfully

For Ricoh India Limited

Manish Sehgal Company Secretary

Encl: a/a

FORM B

SEBI (Prohibition of Insider Trading) Regulations, 2015

[Regulation 7 (1) (b) read with Regulation 6(2) – Disclosure on becoming a director/KMP/Promoter]

Name of the company:

Ricoh India Limited

ISIN of the company:

INE291B02010

Details of Securities held on appointment of Key Managerial Personnel (KMP) or Director or upon becoming a Promoter of a listed company and other such persons as mentioned in Regulation 6(2).

Name, PAN, CIN/DIN & Address with contact nos.	Category of Person (Promoters/KMP/Dir ectors/ immediate relative to/ others etc.)	Date of appointment of Director/KMP OR Date of becoming Promoter	Securities held at the Promoter/appointment Type of security (for eg Shares, Warrants,	t of Director/KMP	% of Shareholding
			Convertible Debentures etc.)		
1	2	3	4	5	6
Name – Noboru Akahane	Director/Chairman	3 August 2017	Nil	Nil	Nil
DIN - 07898609		-			
Address- 298-1-601 Morooka-Cho, Kohoku-Ku, Yokohama City, Kanagawa Prefecture, Japan 222- 0002		r			
Tel No- 011-49103000				~	

Note: "Securities" shall have the meaning as defined under regulation 2(1) (i) of SEBI (Prohibition of Insider Trading) Regulations, 2015.

Details of Open Interest (OI) in derivatives of the company held on appointment of Key Managerial Personnel (KMP) or Director or upon becoming a Promoter of a listed company and other such persons as mentioned in Regulation 6(2).

Open Interest of the Future contracts held at the time of becoming Promoter/appointment of Director/KMP		Open Interest of the Option Contracts held at the time of becoming Promoter/appointment of Director/KMP			
Contract specifications	Number of units (contracts *lot size)	Notional value in Rupee terms	Contracts specification s	Number of units (contracts *lot size)	Notional value in Rupee terms
7	8	9	10	11	12
NIL	NIL	NIL	NIL ~	NIL	NIL

Note: In case of Options, notional value shall be calculated based on premium plus strike price of options

Name & Signature: Noboru Akahane

Designation: Director / Chairman

Date: 3 August 2017